Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing & Contracting

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director JH

THRU:

Dil Uhlin, Road Service Area Director $\, \, {\mathfrak V} {\mathfrak V} \,$

FROM:

Andrew Walsh, Project Manager $\not\vdash \bigvee$

DATE:

August 25, 2021

RE:

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB22-007 North Road Culverts

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB22-007 North Road Culverts. Bid packets were released on July 28, 2021 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on July 28, 2021.

The project consists of furnishing all labor, materials and equipment to upgrade Kenai Peninsula North Road Culverts. Work includes but is not limited to culvert installation, roadbed reconstruction and repair.

On the due date of August 18, 2021, eight (8) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$185,750 was submitted by D&L Construction Co., Inc., Cooper Landing, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 434.33950.16NRD.43011.

Charlie Pierce	8/30/2021
Charlie Pierce, Mayor	Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED				
Acct. No	434.3395	0.16NRD	0.43011	
Amount \$185,750.00				
Ву:	BH	Date:	8/26/2021	

NOTES:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB22-007 North Road Culverts

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID
D&L Construction Co., Inc.	Cooper Landing, Alaska	\$185,750.00
Chumley's Inc.	Nikiski, Alaska	\$213,753.24
CIC, Inc.	Soldotna, Alaska	\$244,540.50
Peninsula Construction, Inc.	Kenai, Alaska	\$247,034.90
Great Northern Construction & Management	Soldotna, Alaska	\$256,560.00
Foster Construction, LLC	Soldotna, Alaska	\$356,325.00
BMGC, LLC	Kenai, Alaska	\$382,794.50
AIM Maintenance, LLC	Kodiak, Alaska	\$499,680.00

DUE DATE: August 18, 2021

KPB OFFICIAL:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director